Central Government, consent of the Board be and is
hereby accorded to increase the remuneration of Mr.
Dhaval Gupta, relative (son) of Mr. Pradeep Gupta,
(Chairman & Managing Director) of the Company,
holding office or place of profit in Company as “Project
- Manager”, to a pay package of Rs. 9,67,915 (Rupees
Nine Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and
Fifteen) per annum including allowances and benefits,
amenities and facilities including accommodation,
medical facilities, leave travel assistance, personal
accidents insurance, superannuation fund, retiring
gratuity and provident fund benefits applicable to other

[...]

recommendation of selection committee formed pursuant
to the Director’s Relatives (Office or Place of Profit) Rules,
considered it desirable to increase the annual remuneration
from Rs.8,00,000 (Rupees Eight Lakh) approved by members
at the time of appointment to Rs. 9,67,915 (Rupees Nine Lakh
Sixty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifteen) per annum
including allowances and benefits, amenities and facilities
including accommodation, medical facilities, leave travel
assistance, personal accidents insurance, superannuation
fund, retiring gratuity and provident fund benefits applicable
to other employees occupying similar posts with in the same